





Prescott Creekside E-News

November 2012

Holiday Cards - Friends of Acker Park and Prescott Creeks



It's time for the Friends of Acker Park/ Prescott Creeks seasonal cards. Support your local creeks and <u>Acker Park</u> with the purchase of these beautiful cards. this year's stunning photo of a winter snow coverd Watson Lake is by Gary Beverly. Cards will be available starting this

coming weekend at the following locations:

Sharlot Hall Museum Store - corner of Gurley and McCormick Street Ian Russell Gallery on Whiskey Row Prescott Chamber of Commerce on Goodwin Street Granite Mountain Outfitters-320 W Gurley St. New Frontiers Natural Foods-1112 W Iron Springs Rd. Watters Garden Center-1815 Iron Springs Rd. Adult Center of Prescott -1280 W Rosser St. Manzanita Outfitters - in the Depot Marketplace Jay's Bird Barn -1046 Willow Creek Rd. (Safeway Shopping Center) Mortimer Nursery-3166 Willow Creek Rd.

> In-Lieu Fee Mitigation

Trails at Watson Woods



Program

Prescott Creeks is currently involved in a US Army Corps of

Engineers, "In-Lieu Fee (ILF) Mitigation Program," which represents another component of our on-going wetland and riparian conservation work.

The ILF Program compensates for impacts to wetlands, waters, and riparian areas as authorized by the Clean Water Act, Section 404 Permitting Program. As an ILF Sponsor, Prescott Creeks "mitigates," for unavoidable impacts by restoring, enhancing, and preserving wetland and riparian areas. For more information, see <u>Gregg's blog</u>.

Follow us on:



As the cool autumn weather is in full swing, I am pleased to report that



our new interpretive trail system in Watson Woods is becoming a reality, after months and months (and months) of planning. Thanks to the help of Susie Bragg, Chris Hosking, and the "Over the Hill Gang," we now have 2 loops in place that are connected by an existing road/trail. For more information on our trails, see this blog with a downloadable map of the new system.

Support Your Creeks

Your donations support the crucial work of caring for our habitat and working on water quality issues.



Tel: (928) 445-5669 www.PrescottCreeks.org

Click to view this email in a browser

If you no longer wish to receive these emails, please reply to this message with "Unsubscribe" in the subject line or simply click on the following link: <u>Unsubscribe</u>

Prescott Creeks P.O. Box 3004 Prescott, Arizona 86302 US



Read the VerticalResponse marketing policy.